

JEWISH FEDERATION OF DELAWARE RECEIVES HIGHEST RATINGS FROM TOP THREE EVALUATORS OF NONPROFITS

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen/CEO | 302.427.2100 | Seth@ShalomDel.org

February 19, 2024, Wilmington, DE – Jewish Federation of Delaware continues to earn the highest ratings from the top three evaluators of nonprofits: a **Four-Star Rating** from **Charity Navigator**, a **Platinum Seal of Transparency** from **Candid/GuideStar** and a **Top-Rated Nonprofit Award** from **GreatNonprofits**. The combination of receiving the highest designations from each industry evaluator reinforces Federation's commitment to being a trusted and transparent organization, fiscally sound, and meeting its mission.

Currently, Jewish Federation of Delaware is the only nonprofit in Delaware to earn the highest ratings from all three industry evaluators.



The Federation received its ninth consecutive **Four-Star Rating** from **Charity Navigator**, the nation's largest and most-utilized evaluator of charities. We remain one of the highest-rated nonprofits in the First State earning a 98 score (out of 100).

Charity Navigator rates charities by evaluating two broad areas of performance; Financial Health and Accountability & Transparency. These ratings show donors how efficiently a charity uses their support today, how well it has sustained its programs and services over time and their level of commitment to being accountable and transparent. Charity Navigator provides these ratings so that donors can make intelligent giving decisions, and so that the philanthropic community can be more effectively monitored. For more information, please visit CharityNavigator.org. The next rating period is in April 2024.

You can also review Federation's profile page at https://www.charitynavigator.org/index.cfm?bay=search.summary&orgid = 12806

- more -

Platinum Transparency 2024 Candid.

Candid/GuideStar 2024 Platinum Seal of Transparency

Candid/GuideStar is the largest source of nonprofit information, connecting people and organizations with information on more than 1.8 million IRS-recognized nonprofits. Candid was formed in 2019 when GuideStar and Foundation Center merged.

Federation has earned the Platinum Seal of Transparency annually since 2017.

You can review our profile at https://www.guidestar.org/profile/51-0064315



Great Nonprofits 2024 Top-Rated Award

GreatNonprofits is the largest donation website for nonprofits and where people share stories about their personal experiences on more than 1.6 million charities and nonprofits. The GreatNonprofits Top-Rated Awards are the only awards for nonprofits determined by those who have direct experience with the charities – as donors, volunteers, and recipients of aid. The Federation is the first Delaware nonprofit to earn the 2024 Top-Rated Award and has earned this recognition annually since 2012.

You can review our profile at https://greatnonprofits.org/org/jewish-federation-of-delaware-inc and read the 184 positive reviews received to date.

"Jewish Federation is currently the only nonprofit in Delaware to receive the highest ratings in 2024 from all three nonprofit industry evaluators," stated Seth J. Katzen, President & Chief Executive Officer of the Jewish Federation of Delaware. "This recognition validates our financial health as well as our ongoing commitment to accountability and transparency."

About Jewish Federation of Delaware

Jewish Federation of Delaware protects and enhances the well-being of Jews worldwide through the values of *tikkun olam* (repairing the world), *tzedakah* (charity and social justice) and Torah (Jewish learning). For more information, please visit ShalomDelaware.org. Review our Annual Report at https://shalomdelaware.yearly.report/2022-2023-jfd-annual-report#/-NTtFwFxdXrL5wa38RA_